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Profile 

Summary 

To compete and flourish myself as a sincere professional in a growth oriented 

organization, working with all dedication and sincerity and contributing positively to the 

organization. 

Assets- Communication, Leadership, Hard worker. 

 

 

 

 
Educational 

Details 

Institute / University Name 
Passedout 

Year 
Degree Remark 

N. K. Orchid College Of Engineering & 

Technology, Solapur. 
2015 ME (CSE) A+ 

M. S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur. 2013 BE (CSE) 
First Class with 

Distinction 

Government Polytechnic Solapur. 2009 
Diploma In Computer 

Technology 

First Class with 

Distinction 

R. R. Shinde (Science) Junior College, 

Hadapsar, Pune-28. 
2006 HSC Grade II 

Dnyandeep Vidyalay, Salagar (maddi). 

Tq-Tuljapur. 
2004 SSC 

First Class with 

Distinction 

Total Experience : 5 Years and 4 Months 

Teaching 

Experience 
Institute: N .B. Navale Sinhgad College of 

Engineering, Solapur. 

Designation: Assistant Professor 

To: 

 From: 2022-06-16 Approved: No 

 Total Experience: years months  

  
Institute: Shree Siddheshwar Women’s 

 
Designation: Assistant Professor 

 College of Engineering, Solapur To: 2022-06-05 

 From: 2021-09-09 Approved: No 

 Total Experience: years 9 months  

  
Institute: V.V.P. Institute of Engineering & 

 
Designation: Assistant Professor 

 Technology, Solapur. To: 2021-08-31 

 From: 2020-01-13 Approved: No 

 Total Experience: 1 years 8 months  
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Institute: Government Polytechnic, Designation: Lecturer. 

Solapur To: 2019-05-31 

From: 2018-12-01 Approved: No 

Total Experience: years 6 months 

 
Institute: BMIT, Solapur Designation: 

From: 2016-01-08 To: 2017-02-28 

Total Experience: 1 years 2 months Approved: No 

 
Roles and responsibilities handled in Teaching: 

Department Time Table Coordinator. 

NPTEL & Online Courses Coordinator at Dept. 

Virtual Lab Coordinator. 

Worked as Students Achievement /Award Coordinator. 

Girls Sports Activity Coordinator at Dept. 

Did Worked as Attendance, Cultural Program, Girls Sports Activity & NSS Coordinator at 

department level. 

 
Area Of Interest 

Database, Data Mining. 

AI & ML. 

Web Technology. 

Subjects Handled 

 

 
UG 

C programming , C++, Modern Database System, Database Management System , 

Computational Statistics, Big Data Analytics, Artificial Intelligence, Web Technology, 

Introduction to Research, Python Programming, Object Oriented Modelling & Design, 

Software Testing & Quality Assurance, Web Technology, National Social Service, Software 

Engineering, Management of Information System. 

Research And Guidance 

Invited as 

Resource 

Person/ Expert/ 

Evaluator 

Conducted Expert lecture on "Software Engineering" in Swami Vivekananda Institute 

of Technology, Solapur. 

Conducted Expert lecture on "Software Engineering" in V.V.P. Polytechnic, Solapur. 

Total Journal 

Paper 

Publications 

 
2 

Total 

Conference 

Paper 

Publications 

 

1 

Detailed Journal 

Publication list 

1. Aruna M. Gunje and Suhas Raut, Indian Streams Research “Designing Approach for RDF 

and OWL files using Dynamic Query Forms”. 
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 2. Gunje A. M. & Raut, S. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING SCIENCES & 

RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY DYNAMIC QUERY FORMS FOR ANALYZING THE RDF AND 

OWL FILES-IMPLEMENTATION DETAILS. 

 

Detailed 

Conference 

Publication list 

1. Plant Disease Detection using Convolution Neural Network during "International 

Conference on Emerging Trends in Automation, Communication & Security (ICETACS 

-2023) “held at N. B. Navale Sinhgad College of Engineering, Solapur. 

FDP/STTP/Workshop Attended: 14 

Sr.No Title Organized by Dates from to 
Duration in 

Weeks/ Days 

 
1 

The role of Teachers in NEP2020 

Implementation 

Department of Information 

Technology, D. Y. Patil College of 

Engineering, Akurdi Pune. 

2023-08-21 to 

2023-08-25 

 
1 Week 

 
2 

Workshop on Deploying & Running 

your Application on server 

NBNSCOE, Dept. of CSE and 

Sponsored by P.A.H. Solapur 

University, Solapur 

2023-03-24 to 

2023-03-25 

 
2 days 

3 
Workshop on Research Funding & 

Proposal Writing. 

Dept. of ENTC, N.B. Navale Sinhgad 

College Of Engineering, and Solapur 

2023-02-11 to 

2023-02-11 
1 day 

 

 
4 

 
National Level Workshop on 

Adoption of Guidance of UGC on 

Institutional Development Plan (IDP) 

Dept. of Comp. Engineering, 

Sinhgad Institute of Technology & 

Science, Narhe Pune. In association 

with Savitribai Phule Pune University 

(SPPU). 

 

2023-01-30 to 

2023-01-31 

 

 
2 days 

 
5 

FDP on Societal Applications of 

Machine Learning. 

department of CSE at Shri Vishnu 

Engineering College for Women (A), 

Bhimavaram(Autonomous). 

2022-12-26 to 

2022-12-30 

 
1 Week 

 
6 

FDP on RESEARCH TOOLS FOR DATA 

SCIENCE. 

Marathwada Mitra Mandal’s Institute 

of Technology, Lohgaon, and Pune - 

411047. 

2022-02-28 to 

2022-03-01 

 
2 days 

7 FDP on “Web Development” 
Fabtech Technical Campus, College 

of Engineering & Research, Sangola 

2022-03-07 to 

2022-03-11 
1 Week 

 
8 

FDP on the theme “ Inculcating 

Universal Human Values in Technical 

Education” 

 
AICTE 

2021-11-22 to 

2021-11-26 

 
1 Week 

9 
Workshop on “Python Programming 

Basics to GUI”. 

Dept. Computer Science & 

Engineering VVPIET,  Solapur. 

2021-06-01 to 

2021-06-02 
    2 days 

10 
Workshop on “Effective Research 

paper Writing” 

Comp. Sci. & Engg. Dept. of V. V. P. I. 

E. T. Solapur 

2021-04-22 to 

2021-04-23 
2 days 

11 
FDP on “NAAC Assessment and 

Accreditation process” 
IQAC, VVPIET, Solapur. 

2020-09-28 to 

2020-10-02 
1 Week 

12 
FDP on “e-Learning: Creating & 

Managing E-content”. 

IQAC, VVPIET , Solapur IQAC, VVPIET 

, Solapur 

2020-06-22 to 

2020-06-24 
2 days 

13 
FDP on “Special Topics in Industry 

Applications”. 
VVPIET, Solapur on 3-02-2020. 

2020-02-03 to 

2020-02-03 
1 day 
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14 
National Level Workshop On “Data 

Science”. 
WIT, Solapur. 

2017-01-20 to 

2017-01-21 
         2 days 

Other Activities 

Professional 

Memberships 

Secured First topper in S.S.C. Exam. In School. 

 

 

 

 
Major Projects 

Handled 

ME: Name: ”Dynamic query forms for analyzing the RDF and OWL files.” Language : 

Java Description: This project implements an innovative approach for analyzing the 

.owl files with user’s interest at run time with minimum time duration. This project is 

best useful for non-technical person for searching and analyzing the data within .owl 

file. 

 

BE: Name : “Hand Gesture Recognition System.” Team Size : 2 My Role : Design & 

programming. Front end : C#.NET Back end : MS SQL Server Description: This project 

design and build a man-machine interface using a video camera to interpret the 

American one-handed sign language alphabet gestures. 

Personal Details 

Employee Code SOL/KG/03/B/2198 

Adhar Card 

Number 

 

631272249926 

 


