This resume is auto generated by Resume Generator software developed by CSE Department, NBNSCOE, Solapur

Savitribai Phule Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's N B NAVALE SINHGAD COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING (Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Solapur University, Solapur) <u>CURRICULAM VITAE</u>						
	Ms. Aruna Mallikarjun G Assistant Professor, ME (CSE arugunje@gmail.com		3250			
Profile Summary	<ul> <li>To compete and flourish myself as a sincere professional in a growth oriented organization, working with all dedication and sincerity and contributing positively to the organization.</li> <li>Assets- Communication, Leadership, Hard worker.</li> </ul>					
	Institute / University Name	Passedout Year	Degree	Remark		
	N. K. Orchid College Of Engineering & Technology, Solapur.	2015	ME (CSE)	A+		
Educational	M. S. Bidve Engineering College, Latur.	2013	BE (CSE)	First Class with Distinction		
Details	Government Polytechnic Solapur.	2009	Diploma In Computer Technology	First Class with Distinction		
	R. R. Shinde (Science) Junior College, Hadapsar, Pune-28.	2006	HSC	Grade II		
	Dnyandeep Vidyalay, Salagar (maddi). Tq-Tuljapur.	2004	SSC	First Class with Distinction		
Total Experience	e : 5 Years and 4 Months					
Teaching Experience	Institute: N .B. Navale Sinhgad Colle Engineering, Solapur. From: 2022-06-16 Total Experience: years months	Designation: Assistant To: Approved: No	Professor			
	<b>Institute:</b> Shree Siddheshwar Women's College of Engineering, Solapur <b>From:</b> 2021-09-09 <b>Total Experience:</b> years 9 months		Designation: Assistant Professor To: 2022-06-05 Approved: No			
	<b>Institute:</b> V.V.P. Institute of Engineer Technology, Solapur. <b>From:</b> 2020-01-13 <b>Total Experience:</b> 1 years 8 months	Solapur. -01-13		Designation: Assistant Professor To: 2021-08-31 Approved: No		

2/23, 4:05 PM	Resume Gen	erator- NBNSCSOE		
	Institute: Government Polytechnic, Solapur From: 2018-12-01 Total Experience: years 6 months	Designation: Lecturer. To: 2019-05-31 Approved: No		
	Institute: BMIT, Solapur From: 2016-01-08 Total Experience: 1 years 2 months	Designation: To: 2017-02-28 Approved: No		
	<ul> <li>Roles and responsibilities handled in Teaching:</li> <li>Department Time Table Coordinator.</li> <li>NPTEL &amp; Online Courses Coordinator at Dept.</li> <li>Virtual Lab Coordinator.</li> <li>Worked as Students Achievement /Award Coordinator.</li> <li>Girls Sports Activity Coordinator at Dept.</li> <li>Did Worked as Attendance, Cultural Program, Girls Sports Activity &amp; NSS Coordinator at department level.</li> </ul>			
Area Of Interest	<ul> <li>Database, Data Mining.</li> <li>AI &amp; ML.</li> <li>Web Technology.</li> </ul>			
Subjects Handled				
UG	C programming , C++, Modern Database System, Database Management System , Computational Statistics, Big Data Analytics, Artificial Intelligence, Web Technology, Introduction to Research, Python Programming, Object Oriented Modelling & Design, Software Testing & Quality Assurance, Web Technology, National Social Service, Software Engineering, Management of Information System.			
Research And Gui	dance			
Invited as Resource Person/ Expert/ Evaluator	of Technology, Solapur.	ware Engineering" in Swami Vivekananda Institute ware Engineering" in V.V.P. Polytechnic, Solapur.		
Total Journal Paper Publications	2			
Total Conference Paper Publications	1			
Detailed Journal Publication list	1. Aruna M. Gunje and Suhas Raut, Inc and OWL files usina Dvnamic Oue	lian Streams Research "Designing Approach for RDF rv Forms".		

## Resume Generator- NBNSCSOE

23, 4:05 PM		Resume Generator- NBNSCSOE					
	2. Gunje A. M. & Raut, S. INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF ENGINEERING SCIENCES & RESEARCH TECHNOLOGY DYNAMIC QUERY FORMS FOR ANALYZING THE RDF AND OWL FILES-IMPLEMENTATION DETAILS.						
Con Pub	ailed ference lication list /STTP/Workshu	Conference	Disease Detection using Convolution Neural Network during "International rence on Emerging Trends in Automation, Communication & Security (ICETACS a) "held at N. B. Navale Sinhgad College of Engineering, Solapur.				
Sr.No		itle Organized by		Dates from to	Duration in Weeks/ Days		
1	The role of Teachers in NEP2020 Implementation		Department of Information Technology, D. Y. Patil College of Engineering, Akurdi Pune.	2023-08-21 to 2023-08-25	1 Week		
2	Workshop on Deploying & Running your Application on server		NBNSCOE, Dept. of CSE and Sponsored by P.A.H. Solapur University, Solapur	2023-03-24 to 2023-03-25	2 days		
3	Workshop on Rese Proposal Writing.	earch Funding &	Dept. of ENTC, N.B. Navale Sinhgad College Of Engineering, and Solapur	2023-02-11 to 2023-02-11	1 day		
4	National Level Workshop on Adoption of Guidance of UGC on Institutional Development Plan (IDP)		Dept. of Comp. Engineering, Sinhgad Institute of Technology & Science, Narhe Pune. In association with Savitribai Phule Pune University (SPPU).	2023-01-30 to 2023-01-31	2 days		
5	FDP on Societal Applications of Machine Learning.		department of CSE at Shri Vishnu Engineering College for Women (A), Bhimavaram(Autonomous).	2022-12-26 to 2022-12-30	1 Week		
6	FDP on RESEARCH TOOLS FOR DATA SCIENCE.		Marathwada Mitra Mandal's Institute of Technology, Lohgaon, and Pune - 411047.	2022-02-28 to 2022-03-01	2 days		
7	FDP on "Web Development"		Fabtech Technical Campus, College of Engineering & Research, Sangola	2022-03-07 to 2022-03-11	1 Week		
8	FDP on the theme " Inculcating Universal Human Values in Technical Education"		AICTE	2021-11-22 to 2021-11-26	1 Week		
9	Workshop on "Python Programming Basics to GUI".		Dept. Computer Science & Engineering VVPIET, Solapur.	2021-06-01 to 2021-06-02	2 days		
10	Workshop on "Effe paper Writing"	ective Research	Comp. Sci. & Engg. Dept. of V. V. P. I. E. T. Solapur	2021-04-22 to 2021-04-23	2 days		
11	FDP on "NAAC As Accreditation pro		IQAC, VVPIET, Solapur.	2020-09-28 to 2020-10-02	1 Week		
12	FDP on "e-Learning: Creating & Managing E-content".		IQAC, VVPIET , Solapur IQAC, VVPIET , Solapur	2020-06-22 to 2020-06-24	2 days		
13	FDP on "Special Topics in Industry Applications".		VVPIET, Solapur on 3-02-2020.	2020-02-03 to 2020-02-03	1 day		

14 National Level Wo	orkshop On "Data	WIT, Solapur.	2017-01-20 to 2017-01-21	2 days			
Other Activities							
Professional Memberships	Secured First topper in S.S.C. Exam. In School.						
Major Projects Handled	Java Desc .owl files best usef file. BE: Name program design ar	e: "Dynamic query forms for analyzing cription: This project implements an inn with user's interest at run time with min ul for non-technical person for searchir • : "Hand Gesture Recognition System." ming. Front end : C#.NET Back end : MS nd build a man-machine interface usin n one-handed sign language alphabet	novative approach fo nimum time duration ng and analyzing the Team Size : 2 My Ro S SQL Server Descrip ng a video camera to	or analyzing the on. This project is e data within .owl ole : Design & otion: This project			
Personal Details							
Employee Code	SOL/KG/03/B/2198						
Adhar Card Number	631272249926						